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647. SHRI  NABA KUMAR SARANIA:


 Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:


(a) The curriculum-wise and programme wise detail of skill development programmes for uneducated persons to various State including Assam and Uttar
Pradesh; and

(b) The number of beneficiary under the said programmes during each of the last three years and the current year programme-wise and State-wise.


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)


(a) Under Skill Development Initiative Scheme (SDI), 8 courses have been developed for uneducated persons to acquire skill training in order to improve their employment potential. List of courses is given below:-


(1) Kiln Formed Glass
(2) Design with Glass
(3) Kiln Formed glass-II
(4) Kiln Formed glass-III
(5) Design (Development)with Glass (Advance Craftsman )
(6) Design Applications With Glass Bangles.
(7) Flamework Technique of glass
(8) Comprehensive Cold Work Technique


 Further, there are number of courses being developed under Sector Skill Council (SSCs) which are for uneducated persons like high altitude porter etc.


(b)      No person has been trained in above referred SDI courses during last three
years & current year, as no enrolment by any individual.
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